



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5749/2024 CRL.M.A. 21939/2024 CRL.M.A.
21941/2024

TABISH KHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Imran Ali and Mr. M.Z. Khan,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with SI
Akashdeep, PS: Jamia Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

1. Status report is not record.
2. Status report handed up in the Court. The same has been handed over to APP for State. APP shall ensure that the status report be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. No one appears on behalf of the respondent despite intimation through the IO.
4. List on 24th January, 2025.
5. Interim orders to continue.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/RK