



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5749/2024, CRL.M.A. 21939/2024 & CRL.M.A.**
21941/2024
TABISH KHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr Imran Ali and Ms Cherry Gupta,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with SI Pradeep Malik.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

% **ORDER**
21.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 24.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 21, 2026/